55.2 Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/igubal
The use of pivoting bearings is usually
associated with high weight materials,
difficult installation, and high costs. Most of
the time, maintenance is still necessary long
term, and the bearings are only corrosion
resistant in special designs. Often roller
bearings or plain bearings malfunction

ig
u
s®
U
K
 L
td
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.co.uk/en/igubal
55.3
mm
KGLM-02 300 60 1 2 8 4 3,0 32°
KGLM-03 550 200 2 3 10 6 4,5 32°
KGLM-05 1300 500 5 5 13 8 6,0 30°
KGLM-06 1800 650 10 6 16 9 6,5 29°
KGLM-08 2700 1200 12 8 19 12 9,0 25°
KGLM-10 4000 1400 20 10 22 14 10,5 25°
KGLM-12 5400 1500 30 12 26 16 12,0 25°
KGLM-14 6000 2500 35 14 28 19 13,5 23°
KGLM-16 8000 3000 40 16 32 21 15,0 23°
KGLM-18 9000 4000 45 18 35 23 16,5 23°
KGLM-20 10000 5000 55 20 40 25 18,0 23°
KGLM-22 11700 6500 60 22 42 28 20,0 22°
KGLM-25 13600 7500 65 25 47 31 22,0 22°
KGLM-30 20000 9000 70 30 55 37 25,0 22°
EGLM-04 600 50 1 4 12 5 3,0 37°
EGLM-05 1000 130 2 5 14 6 4,0 33°
EGLM-06 1200 150 2,5 6 14 6 4,0 27°
EGLM-08 1800 175 7 8 16 8 5,0 24°
EGLM-10 2500 400 14 10 19 9 6,0 24°
EGLM-12 3800 650 25 12 22 10 7,0 21°
EGLM-15 5500 1000 30 15 26 12 9,0 21°
EGLM-16 6000 1150 32 16 28 13 9,5 21°
EGLM-17 6300 1200 35 17 30 14 10,0 21°
EGLM-20 9000 1400 40 20 35 16 12,0 18°
EGLM-25 14000 2900 55 25 42 20 16,0 16°
EGLM-30 17000 4000 70 30 47 22 18,0 13º
K GL M-04
B
C
d2 d1